

Workshop on: "Sustainable Community Service & Academia" Organised by:

Lincoln University College, Malaysia

Date: 16th August 2024 Time: 10:00am

Venue: Auditorium, Wisma Lincoln, Petaling Jaya.



Ts Dr. Sharifah Shafinaz Binti Sh Abdullah **Centre of Nursing Faculty of Health Science** Universiti Teknologi MARA, Malaysia

Ts Dr. Sharifah Shafinaz has been a registered nurse for 22 years. She had teaching experience for about 16 years in the field of nursing. She graduated from Universiti Putra Malaysia with a Bachelor of Nursing. She completed her Master's degree in Nursing Sciences in 2013 from the University of Malaya, Malaysia. Recently, she obtained her Ph.D. in Nursing Science in 2021 from the University of Malaya, Malaysia. Dr. Sharifah is interested in intervention studies, and the majority of her work has been published in indexed journals. She achieved the 3rd 'Best Paper Award' by Singapore Medical Journal in 2016 and the 9th place in the 'Best Paper Award' by Environmental Behavioral Journal in 2022. Her expertise is in the evaluation and improvement of the health and well-being of patients. She believes research can be an agent to change individual paradigms and perspectives. She has chosen to become a nursing researcher, and she strongly believes that her research could improve the health care system as well as the nursing profession.

Tentative Schedule:

10.00-10.30 Inauguration

10.30-12.30 Workshop Resource Person:

Ts A/p Dr. Sharifah Shafinaz Binti Sh Abdullah

12.30-14.30 Prayer & Lunch Break

14.30-16.00 Workshop Discussion

16.00 – 16.30 Closing remark

16.30 -17.00 Presentation of Certificates

Registration Link:



https://forms.gle/ssZUf6qqzbzF8KH66

Contact:

Prof. Dr. Sandeep Poddar

Deputy Vice Chancellor (Research & Innovation), Lincoln University College.

H/p +60127071827; email: conference@lincoln.edu.my

Participants with prior registration only admitted.

















Community Nurses Assistant Nurse

Physiotherapist Medical Laboratory Technologist Ministry of Health Malaysia Ministry of Health Malaysia